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2009-510-48 APPLICATION N2 AP G123

Dated December 29, 1952.
Received January 22, 1953.
Granted lME-I'Ch 9, 19 53

MEMBERSHIP N2 9125

Publication Dete: February 5,1953
Expiration Date: March 7,1953

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP

§§ RECORD OF THE SECRETARY OF THE INSTITUTE !
2% A Name of applicant..... Nangy. Kendall. Barberii Chapter.._ Qklahous
§ i B Address of applicant...945. Chautaugua,. Norman., Qklahous
[0]
2% C  Applicant proposed by.....Leonard. I Beiley and Toe F. Smay
=E—’l<>: . 5-00...........'..........Februa]!‘y 1'7 1953
> O  Application received with check for $.10..00 ... on Janusry 22, 19 55;
B>O_ - held n ." ‘%"5,000000.."'-.......o-.oo-o.o-Janwin 3(5,19 .
L3 E  Adpplication>EssiaEned for correction.{$5.00..additional required ) . February 6,1953.

b4
é 3 F  Application in due order on February 17,19 53.
E ; Record of registration, Form 839, Sent. {0k1a4)dan.28,19 53. Received. February 2, 1953 .
5%
o ; G  Notices sent to chapter executive committece:

<
%g (a) Form 811, reasonable time ending on 19......, on 19
g é (b) Form 812, 30-day extension ending on 19...., on 19
E % H  Acknowledgments to applicant, ppepesers; and chapter on Januai'y 29, 1953.
5 g I Certified resolution of chapter executive committee recommending admis.s‘ionFe~-j-r-3r1‘]""1r:y 6, 1953.
& c i5 ki ied received on Januery 22, 19 53,
W=
; E J No report from chapter executive committee on 19
E% K Application sent to The Board of Examiners on....... February 10,1953.
2 8 L The Board of Examiners reported on application on February 10,1953.
Z »n
z= . .
O 2 M Applicant us admitted on March 9, 1953.
% 2 N Notice and certificate to applicant and notice of assignment to chapter FRELIFF
w HHKBOIRERES 07 Merch 9, 1953.
- O  Notice of denial of application to chapter and applicant and Peeeceeeeeeeeecene..

returned to applicant on 19

CERTIFICATION OF ELECTION AND ASSIGNMENT
I, Secretary of The American Institute of Architects, hereby certify that, under authority
vested in me by The Board of Directors, I have this day duly elected

Nancy Kendzll Barberii
to membership in The Institute, and hereby declare him to be a corporate member of The

Institute and assign him to membership in the Okle homa Chapter.

19 53. @u @ .l\

Secretary
(a)

Date March 9,



x N

APPLICATION NOQ S

INSTRUCTIONS

Type in all information carefully and
sign with ink.

Mail this original and check for $10.00
to The Secretary, The American Institute
of Architects, 1741 New York Avenue,
N. W., Washington 6, D. C.

File the duplicate, on yellow paper, with
the secretary of the local Chapter of The
Institute,

The American Institute of Architects

State wheiher

G @ practiing O 1 am engaged in the profession of architecture as practicing architect
Carchitect,a teacher
> public official,

g 6. 1 desire to be a member of the Oklahoma City

"

Chapter.

*

7. I declare that I will comply with the By-laws; and the Standards of Professional Practice of The
American Institute of Architects, which are attached hereto; and the Rules and Regulations sup-
plementary thereto; and that I understand the duties, responsibilities, and obligations of a mem-
ber of The Institute; and that I have read and understand all the information contained in this
form and its attachments.

8. I have filed the duplicate of this application with the secretary of the Chapter above named. 1
am not indebted to The Institute or to any of its component organizations.

g3 " APPLICATION FOR CORPORATE MEMBERSHIP
o N "
g0
02
2§
52
Z5
j? § I, the undersigned, do hereby apply for corporate membership in The American Institute of Architects.
o=
[0]
g 1. My full name is NANCY KENDALL BARBERII
3%
. '§>5_i;g‘:‘;;$h:‘h;;: 2. 1 afm a ~natural citizen of The United States of America
*E %umliud etlizen,
g E 3. My legal residence is in the City of Norman
é é Count:y o:f Cleveland . State of Oklahoma
f %ﬁ;ﬁ’,ﬁ: oheer 4. My address in The Institute records will be
0l ress.
% % Number QL5 sres  Chaubauqus
<@
L= Ciry Norman Zone - sty Oklahoma
Q@
o
4
<
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o
w
=
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2
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=
<
L
=

quoted, or published without wri

9. I enclose my check for $10.00, for admission fee and the ﬁfst year’s annual dues, of which $1.00
is for a year’s subscription to the Bulletin of The American Institute of Architects. Itis my under-
standing that if I am not admitted to membership $5.00 will be returned to me, and $5.00 retained
by The Institute as an examination fee. ‘

licant sign full name in ink

_ Date Dec. 29, 19 52 ﬁé’“aj’;"éﬂﬁﬂ Baalenss

. ) ar3-E3 1.




THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

STATISTICS | ~

10. Date of birth June 8, 1922 Place of birth Oklahoma City, Oklahoma

11.(a) I am registered or licensed to practice architecture in the following-named states: Oklahoma

(5) 1 passed the State Board Examination in the following-named states: Oklahoma, ED. & EXP,

# 350,

(¢) 1 hold Certificate No.....s=........ of the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards,

for having passed their Standard Examination.

EDUCATION
12.(a) 1 attended high schools, private schools, colleges, universities, as follows:
Name of School, College, University Location A{'Z'l:{ Grg;:fa:ifnu Degrec
Classen H. S, Okla. City 3 1940 H.S. Diploma
Univ. of Okla. " Norman, Okla. 5 1945 BsA. in Artsand

Scliences and
B. 8. in Arch.
Engineering

() 1 have held the following-named scholarshi;s or other honor awards, and have traveled in
the follpwing—n;zmed countries;

Summer 1941,.-Scholarship to Colorado College, Colorado Springs,
Colorado,.

Surmer 1942.-Scholarship to Colorado College, Colorado Springs.
Countries traveled in: Mexico, Venezuela, Panami, Cuba, Guate-

mala, Costa Rica, Colombla, and Dutch West Indies. Resided in:

M8xico and Venezuels,
PROFESSIONAL TRAINING

13. 1 list below, in chronological order, the periods of my training as draftsman, the names and ad-
dresses of my principal employers, and my classification as draftsman while employed by each:

From To
Joe Smay, A.I.A. Univ. of Okla. 1945 1946 Preliminary Plans
John Bradley Tulsa, Okla, 1948 1950 Working drawings,
plans and spec.
Walter Haskew, A.I.A., Tulsa, Okla, 1950 1952 Assistant.-

Working drawings,
plans and spece.



|uio]

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE

14. I list below, in chronological order, the periods during which and the states in which I have prac-
ticed architecture as an individual or as a2 member of a firm or corporation or as a public official
or have taught architecture or the arts and sciences allied therewith. (State names of firms or

corporations or public office and of schools or colleges).
From To

Private Arch, Practice - Venezuela 1947

BUSINESS AFFILIATIONS

15. [ list below other business in which I participate or own an interest, and the extent of such par-
ticipation or interest.

None

: 1
PRESENT OR PREVIOUS MEMBERSHIPS IN ARCHITECTURAL
ORGANIZATIONS
16. Member of Institute from XXXXX | to XXKXXXXXX
17. Junior of Institute from XXXXX to XXXXXXXXX
18. Associate of TXXXXXX . Chapter from XXX 0 XXXXX
19. Junior Associate of XXX XXXXX Chapter from xXXXX to XXXXX

20. Student Associate of Univ. of Okla., Chapter from 1942 to 1945

21. Member of State Organization in XXXXX ‘ , from xxx 0 xxXXX

o

ENDORSEMENT BY PROPOSERS
(The two proposers must be corporate members of The Institute in good standing.)

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that I have read the statements made hereinabove by the
applicant and believe them to be correct. I vouch for his honorable standing in this community and
in his profession, and I believe he is fully qualified for membership and I propose him therefor.

years. I have known the applicant for /O  years.

Signed Q"‘%"‘ﬁ/

Pfopo{:r

12,517 Cotond 1344 D

ddress %a Address
3.

I have known the applicant for




{EN. A.1.A. PRESIDENT JOE E. SMAY, A.I.LA. SECRETARY-TREASURER
4ot OKLAHOMA NATURAL BUILDING UNIVERSITY OF OKLAHOMA
OKLAHOMA CcITY NORMAN, OKLAHOMA

OKLAHOMA CHAPTER
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

Janvary 19, 1953

American Institute of Architects
1741 New York Avenue, No We
Washington, De Ce

Dear Sirs:

#

Inclosed herewith find applicdaiion of Nancy Kendall
Barberii for Corporate membership in the American Institute of Architects
I am inclosing the check for $10,00 but I understand it requires $15,00
with the application. Our Regional Director, iy, Bai ley is misinformed
as the application was submitted by him with only $10,00, I am
informing him to inform the appkicant to send an additional $5.00
to you as soon as possible,

The Oklahoma Board of Directors approved the application
at the amnual meeting January 16th at Oklahoma City and we re-
commend Mrs Barberii for Corporste membership in the Institute,

¢

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

o Yesp submitted,

1
Joe E, Smay

* THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,




HFINA,S. A DE C. V. EDWIN W. PAULEY

OPERATING UNDER THE NAME OFf

MEXICAN AMERICAN INDEPENDENT
MAIN OFFICE: c I M A

4 REFORMA 1-204
F MEXICO 1,D.F.

reLs: 354943 January 26, 1953
; *10-13-52

- American Institute of Architects
ashington, D.C. IR PR

Gentlemens o

Mr.,Leonard_H.aBa;ley,hés'édViééd

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,

LGy O

AMERICAN INDEPENDENT OIL
COMPANY DE MEXICO. S. A. DE C.Vv.

COMPANY

GEORGES CALLEYA
GENERAL MANAGER

Dy IR S:)
S NS

GLECGE
vi ‘;ﬁrs.,E. E. Barberii, Oklahoma
" registered architect, license # 350, that an edditional five dollars
" is required to process her application for corporate membership.
Attached please find our personal check # 118 to cover this emount.

Yours very truly,

A

'E. E. Barberii °




THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OcracoN, WasHINGTON, D. C. ‘
. Office of The Secretary

RECORD OF REGISTRATION

OF
Nancy.XKendall.Barberii,. Norman, Okla.

(Name of Applicant)

SECRETARY, .

BoARD OF ARCHITECTURAL EXAMINERS,
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma

-Address

Dear Sir:

The above named applicant for membership in The American Institute of Architects is an architect
practicing in your state.

To qualify for such membership, an applicant, if resident in a state having registration or licensing
laws for architects, must be registered or licensed by the state to practice architecture therein.

Will you please answer the following questions relating to the applicant’s registration, to assist The
g

Institute in determining his eligibility for membership? A duplicate of the form is enclosed for your
files. '

Date...Jenuary.28 ...19.53 @-2. .G.;:D ..............................

Secretary

1. Is the applicant registered or licensed to practice architecture in your state? Yes

2. Was his registration or licensing by examination?....... No... or by exemption ?..Ed.uca.i:ian_...&...Fxperience’
3. What was the scope of the examination? Just a visit to the office to file the

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006
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negessary application form as provided by Law.
4. What was the period of the examination?......... X..days. Written examination........... . A hours; Oral examina-
tion X hours,
5. When examined, did applicant have a certificate from the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards?
Lo Y If so, give Certificate No.......Xoootecoceen . .
6. Date of first registration 5=19 19.52 Registration No 350 i current?. YES. ...
B
N (Signature of Secretary of’ﬁZardB
Oklzhoma State Board of Examiners
Date......@0a_. 30 1953 of Architects

(Name of Board)




THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,
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LEONARD H.BAILEY
FELLOW AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
SUITE 1216 COLCORD BLDG.—- OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLA.,
OFFICE PHONE 3-961 — RESIDENCE PHONE 2-2307

February 13, 1953

The Americsan ITnstitute of Architects
The Octagon
Washington, D. C,

Gentlemens

T am enclosing check signed by Nancy K.
Barberii to make up the balance due én her
application for Corporate Membership &s per
your letter of February 6, which I enclose

Your

Leonard H,. - Bailey
LH%: jn

Encls




quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study’purposes only. Not to be recopied,

Mrs, _Eanay Kendsll Barberdii, hsIehe
945 Cheutsuqus
Normen, Oklehoma
Dear Sir: .
Narch 9, 1953
T am pleased to inform you that your application for membership
in The Institute was acted on favorably by The Board of

Directors and that you were admitted to corporate membership
in The Institute and assigned as indicated below.

You will be & member of the listed organizations, unless you
later transfer therefrom, until your membership in The

Institute terminates.

Your certificate of membership, duly executed by the Officers
of The Institute, will be sent in due course,

The Board of Directors welcomes you to membership in The
Institute, and my office is at your service to the extent of
its powers.

The Policies of The Institute are developed largely from
activities within the chaspters and State organizations. By
taking an active part in their affairs, you will contribute
to the advancement of the objects of The Institute and will
increase the benefits to be derived from Institute membership.

I bespeak your active cooperatvion.

Sincerely yours,

Secretary
ASSIGNMENTS:

Chapter: Oklaboma Chaptor, A.Y,4,
State Organization:

Effective Date: March 9, 1553

CWD/fhg
Enclosures:



945 Chautaugua
Norman, Oklahoma
May 18, 1965

American Institute of Architects
Washington, D. C.

Dear Sirs,

Please accept my resignation from the American
Institute of Architects. Present circumstances
make it necessary for me to make this decision.
I am indeed sorry not to be able to continue
my membership and hope the time will come when

# it will be possible for me to again be active
in the organization.

I fervently hope that the A.I.A. will continue
to be a leading organization of dedicated men.

Sincerely,

KHMA

Nancy Bgrberii

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

) The Octagon ® 1735 New York. Avenue, N. W. & Washington 6, D. C. ® EXecutive .';1-7050

s

June 1, 1965

. uiss Wancy Barberil
945 Chautauqua ‘

Desr Mise Barberii:

at is vith regret that we have received your lstter dated
May 18th tendering your resignation as & coxporate mexber,

S

Unfortunately, we are unable to accept your resignation
ag a member im good standing since you are indebted for
dues for the firstehalf of 1963.

Unless peyment for the dues is made withia gixty daysz from
now, we will, however, proceed with the termination of
your membership so that you may be assured that further
dues will aot accumalate. : _

The only difference betwsen these actions is the matter of
dues in arrears which would be vequired upon reapplication
should you decide to reapply for admission.

We trust that this is satisfactory with you and with the
Oklahoma Chaptex.

Sincerely yours,

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

Maurcen Marx, Mansgey
Membership Procedures

cc: Secretary, Oklahoma Chapter

Mr. Smay: For the record, we shall appreciate receiving
advice of Miss Barberii's stamding. As indicated above,
unless her Institute dues are paid within sixty days -
or unless we receive instructions from the Chapter to the
contrary, final action will be taken on her termination.
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945 Chautauqua
Norman, "klahoma
June 7, 1985

american Institute of Architects
Yashington, B. C.

Dear 3irs,

I am enclosing a check for twenty-five dollars
in accordance with the insctructions in your
letter of June 1, 1965, in order to terminate
my membership in ATA in good-standing.

Sincerely,

Ve, I Bnfor

Nancy K{'Barbemii

SUN 21 1980
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EE SOREY, FAIA
PRESIDENT

5

ROLD F. FLOOD. AlA
IsT V.P.

LD AMMERMAN, AIA
2ND V.P.

E E. SMAY, AlA

SITY OF OKLAHOMA
NORMAN

ETARY TREASURER

ES For ir%ormation or stud
\gs, 173

AIA Archi
20

THER MEMBERS
OF
ARD OF DIRECTORS

or Bublished without written permission fronﬁ’?the

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS AREHI

%Joteg

H W. BROWN. AIA

DOW GUMERSON, AlA

ROSS W. MORRISON, AlA

DUDLEY WATKINS, AlA

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

June 20, 1965

Lake Kabetogama, Rav Minn. ( Temp summer address)

Attention Maureen Marx:

American Institute of Arct itects
1735 New York Avenue, N.W.?%
Washington, D.C.

Dear Miss Marx:

Thanks for vour information concerning the status of
Nancy Barberii. We were aware that she had moved to
another state but we had no notification of her in-
tention to drop the A.T.A. I am happy that she used
judgement in informing yvou rdther than to let the bill
run as so many people do.

Nancy had to go to a different geographical location
because of her 111 health so I would recommend that she
be given every consideration. Her standing with the
chapter is 0.K.

Sincerely wvours,




A. 1. A. Forn H-801
1000—12-63

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

TaeE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.
Office of The Secretary

NOTICE OF RESIGNATION OF MEMBERSHIP

S —

To—"Miss Nancy Barberii \
945 Chautauqua

";‘(\Norman, Oklahoma .~

Your resignation from The Institute, dated May 18 , 1965 | is
effective both in The Institute and in your chapter, as of May 24 R

19 65, the date it was received by The 'Secretary.

The Board regrets your decision to withdraw from The Institute, and hopes that

you will return to it soon.

g L.

Date June 28 , 1965 . e

Secretary

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006
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